

JAMMU AND KASHMIR OFFICIAL GAZETTE

Vol. 137] Jammu, Thu., the 29th Aug., 2024/7th Bhadra, 1946. [No. 22-3

Separate paging is given to this part in order that it may be filed as a separate compilation.

PART II—C

Notifications, Notices and Orders by Election Commission of India.

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA Nirvachan Sadan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001

> Dated: 29th August, 2024 07 Bhadra, 1946 (Saka)

NOTIFICATION

No. 464/J&K-LA/2024.—WHEREAS, the Lieutenant Governor of the Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir has, by notification issued under sub-section (2) of section 15 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951) and published in the official Gazette of the Union Territory on the 29th August, 2024 (Thursday), been pleased to call upon each of the Assembly constituencies in the Union Territory, specified in the TABLE below, to elect members to the Legislative Assembly of the Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir, in accordance with the provisions of the said Act and of the rules and orders made thereunder.

Now, therefore, in pursuance of sections 30 and 56 of the said Act, the Election Commission of India hereby -

- (A) Appoints, with respect to the said election in each of the constituencies specified in the said table, -
 - (a) the 05th September, 2024 (Thursday), as the last date for making nominations;
 - (b) the 06th September, 2024 (Friday), as the date for the scrutiny of nominations;
 - (c) the 09th September, 2024 (Monday), as the last date for the withdrawal of candidatures;
 - (d) **the 25th September, 2024 (Wednesday)**, specified in the TABLE below as the date on which a poll shall, if necessary, be taken; and
 - (e) **the 06th October, 2024 (Sunday)**, as the date before which the election shall be completed; and
- (B) Fixes the hours from 07.00 A.M. to 06.00 P.M., as the hours during which the poll shall, if necessary, be taken on the date specified above, for the election.

TA	BLE

Number and Name of Assembly Constituency	
17 - KANGAN (ST)	
18 - GANDERBAL	
19 - HAZRATBAL	
20 - KHANYAR	
21 - HABBAKADAL	
22 - LAL CHOWK	
23 - CHANNAPORA	
24 - ZADIBAL	
25 - EIDGAH	
26 - CENTRAL SHALTENG	
27 - BUDGAM	

No. 22-3] The J&K Official Gazette, 29th Aug., 2024/7th Bhadra, 1946. 3

By order,

Sd/-B.C. PATRA, Secretary, Election Commission of India.

Published for general information.

Sd/-

ANIL SALGOTRA, JKAS, Joint Chief Electoral Officer, UT of J&K, Jammu.